505724850 10/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5771662

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
G&G MINING FABRICATION PTY LTD	10/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSAB TECHNOLOGY AB	
Street Address:	P.O.BOX 70	
City:	STOCKHOLM	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	101 21	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29594755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6394

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DRIVE

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VALEA 3.1F-066
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CINDY CORB
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Corb/
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=G&G to SSAB Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 505724850 REEL: 050731 FRAME: 0356

PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified by LDLK&M

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Docket Number

VALEA 3.1F-066

WHEREAS, G&G Mining Fabrication Ptv Ltd. incorporated or otherwise formed in AUSTRALIA and having a place of business at 311 Stirling Crescent, Hazelmere, Western Australia 6055 ("Assignor"), is a joint owner of the following Application for a Design Patent of the United States of America:

Appln No. Filed Inventor(s) Title February 22, 29/594,755 Baneesh Edavankattil Light Weight Bucket Brian Coulson 2017 Richard Ladny Teguh Budiman

(hereafter, "Patent Application");

WHEREAS, the Patent Application claims priority to European Union Application No. 003349299-0001, filed August 22, 2016; European Union Application No. 003349299-0002, filed August 22, 2016, European Union Application No. 003349299-0003, filed August 22, 2016; and European Union Application No. 003349299-0004, filed August 22, 2016; and

WHEREAS, SSAB Technology AB, a company of **SWEDEN**, having a mailing address at P.O.Box 70, Stockholm 10121 Sweden; (Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under said Patent Application and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Inc. the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid Patent Application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said inventions to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for patents on said inventions and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said inventions, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said inventionin the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee. If any provision herein is unenforceable, the requirements of the provision shall remain to the full extent permissible by law and the offending portions thereof shall be deemed replaced, to the extent possible, with a provision most closely reflecting the purpose of the offending provision.

G&G Mining Fabrication Pty Ltd

Signature: 4

Name: Title:

Witness

Signature: Name: -

PATENT

REEL: 050731 FRAME: 0357 **RECORDED: 10/16/2019**